To download detail, specs & photos visit www.c-sgroup.com
For technical and design assistance call 800-233-8493.
3.13
FCS & FCSC 500/1000 Series
Technical Data:
Aluminum
• Extrusion – C/S uses multiple alloys & tempers which
are established to be the most appropriate for the

from opening between the gasket and frame ensuring a
hygienic seal. The center section of the gasket is ribbed to
allow for movement up to 100%.  The gaskets are sup-
ported with an aluminum center mullion and turnbars (7”
and larger).
Standard Finishes:
Mill finish on any exposed aluminum.  Gasket is available
in Black, White, Gray, & Greige.
Installation Guidelines:
Attach the retainer to the ceiling with fasteners supplied
by C/S.  Insert the edges of the primary seal into the re-
tainer. For the complete installation instructions, please
visit www.c-sgroup.com.
MODEL JOINT    MINIMUM  MAXIMUM  EXPOSED  BLOCKOUT   BLOCKOUT
  WIDTH    OPENING   OPENING   SURFACE  WIDTH    HEIGHT
FCS-500 5.00'' (127mm) 1.75'' (44mm)  10.00'' (254mm) 5.00'' (127mm) N/A   N/A
FCS-600 6.00'' (152mm) 1.75'' (44mm)  12.00'' (305mm) 6.00'' (152mm) N/A   N/A
FCS-700 7.00'' (178mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  14.00'' (356mm) 7.00'' (178mm) N/A   N/A
FCS-800 8.00'' (203mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  16.00'' (406mm) 8.00'' (203mm) N/A   N/A
FCS-900 9.00'' (229mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  18.00'' (457mm) 9.00'' (229mm) N/A   N/A
FCS-1000 10.00'' (254mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  20.00'' (508mm) 10.00'' (254mm) N/A   N/A
FCSC-500 5.00'' (127mm) 1.75'' (44mm)  10.00'' (254mm) 5.00'' (127mm) N/A   N/A
FCSC-600 6.00'' (152mm) 1.75'' (44mm)  12.00'' (305mm) 6.00'' (152mm) N/A   N/A
FCSC-700 7.00'' (178mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  14.00'' (356mm) 7.00'' (178mm) N/A   N/A
FCSC-800 8.00'' (203mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  16.00'' (406mm) 8.00'' (203mm) N/A   N/A
FCSC-900 9.00'' (229mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  18.00'' (457mm) 9.00'' (229mm) N/A   N/A
FCSC-1000 10.00'' (254mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  20.00'' (508mm) 10.00'' (254mm) N/A   N/A
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
TURNBAR ASSEMBLY
(BY OTHERS)